Convexion Partent Convexion Partent Convexion Partent Partent Partent Convexion Partent Partent Partent	Down doctor Part ENT	FORM PTO-1619A	08-10-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
T-2501 Image: Image	T-2501 Image: State in the initial initinitial initinitial initial initinitinitial initial initi	Expires 06/30/99		Patent and Trademark Office
IDI SUSCES PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D#) Correction of PTO Error Resit Frame # Correction of PTO Error Resit# Frame # Corrective Document (Portuge Data Property Lew Dept. Name (ine 1) Discomment at genetics) Resit# Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document (Portuge Data Property Lew Dept. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 1) Dixon, Michael John To 25 O/ Name (ine 1) Dixon, Michael John To 25 O/ Name (ine 2) Execution Date Month Date	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lest) Submission Type Conveyance Type New Security Agreement Document (Define Type) Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Conveyance Type Correction of PTO Error Conveying Party Rest ## Frame # Correction of PTO Error Conveying Party Name (line 1) Discont Edward Name (line 1) Discont Edward Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Execution Data (Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Data (Inc. Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Same Early (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Control (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Same (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Control (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Same (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Same (Inc. Name (line 2) Same Same (Inc. (Inc. (Inc. (Inc. (Inc. (Inc	12000		3 P L L C C C
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Rest # Frame # Other Corrective Document Result bission, Michael John Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Name (line 2) Convestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 2) Convestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only <td>PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(e) or copy(es) Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#[</td> <td>[-\$\]</td> <td>101806663</td> <td></td>	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(e) or copy(es) Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#[[-\$\]	101806663	
TO: The Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Departmental File Correction of PTO Error Resit # Resit # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement (for Use ONL' by U.S. Government Agencies) It is a stached or inveying parties attached Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John X Assignment difficultional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Z 25 0/ Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record Name (line 2) Execution Date State, an appointent of a domatic	TO: The Commission of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Stubmission Type New Resubmission (Mon-Recordation) Document Ib# Convexition of PTO Fror Rest # Frame # Convexition of PTO Fror Rest # Frame # Convexition of PTO Fror Rest # Frame # Convexition of Pathylies) X Marger Other Security Agreement Rest # Frame # Conveying Partly(ies) X Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Low Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Low Receiving Partly Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If downant in assignment of the State, an applointent of the State (downant for the State downant for th	R		a /
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Ditter Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Correction of PTO Error Other US Reel # Frame # US Other Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by US. Government Agencies) Name Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 0/1 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month. Day. Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month. Day. Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month. Day. Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month. Day. Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month. Day. Year Name (line 1) Execution Date Month. Date y Year Name (line 1) Execution Date Month. Date y Year Name (line 2) StateCount Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) T40 West New Circle Road Zacoda	X New X Assignment Security Agreement Basebonission (Mon-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Resit# Frame # Difference Corrective Document Frame # Difference Security Agreentes) Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Z 4.5 Ø/ Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) [Hackett, Robert Edward Z 2.5 Ø/ Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record domatic in the United Securement of the Intel Month Day Year Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving Party is of document of the domatic in the United Securement of the Address (line 2) Securement of the Address (line 3) Address (line 3) [Exingtion most be accord address (line 4) Coccobe Secord address (line 4)		d Trademarks: Please record the attached origi	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document [For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Merger Corrective Document [For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Merger Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day, Year Second Party Receiving Party Frame # 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day, Year Address (line 2) Execution Date Month Day, Year Address (line 2) Execution Date Month Date Address (line 2) Execution Date	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Corrective OPTO Error Reset # Government Corrective Document Frame # U.S. Government genetes) Corrective Document Second Frame # Departmental File Corrective Document Second Frame # Departmental File Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Z 25 0/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 2) Execution Date Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Date Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Date Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached States attached Name (line 3) Execution Date States attached Address			rity Agreement
Document 10#	Document IDB			
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Converging Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached by Vear Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached bar assignment and th receiving party is not vertice of the second states, an appointement of a domestic If document to be record domistied in the United States, an appointement of a domestic Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road (40550) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle	Reel # Frame # Use over the second dynamic dynami			
Corrective Document Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secort File Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record Address (line 2) Image Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Image Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Image Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached StateCountry If document to be record Address (line 3) Lexington City StateCountry Zin Code Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter f	Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached worth Day Year Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Z 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. If document to be recording to onticite in the United States, an appointment A dotress (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Ommestic Receiving Party Lexington Address Name (line 1) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) TA0 West New Circle Road			
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached forth: Day, Year Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Z Z O/ Name (line 1) Execution Date Month: Day, Year Z Z O/ Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward Z Z O/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month: Day, Year Z Z O/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Year Z Z O/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Year Z Z O/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record If document to be record If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Itexing ton Itexing ton If document to be receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties attached Domestic Representative New Circle Road Execution mate be a separate document from Assignment. Xia Code Domestic Representat	Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 0/ Name (ine 2) Execution Date Execution Date Execution Date Second Party Name (ine 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (ine 2) Execution Date Execution Date Execution Date Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record If document to be record Name (ine 1) Execution Date If document to be record If document to be record receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) Execution Date If document to be record If document to be record receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) T40 West New Circle Road If document to be record If document to receiving parties attached Address (ine 3) Lexington KY 40550 If document from Address (ine 3) Lexington Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Name [ine 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (ine 3) T40 West New Circle Road Address (i		(For Use ONLY by U.S. C	Government Agencies)
Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) 7 2.5 0/ Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record Address (line 2) State, an appointment of a domestic representative is not document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Lexington Civ State/Country Vac Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road	Name (line 1) Dixon, Michael John Image: Construction of the cons			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be record Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. if document to be record Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be record Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road Party of a forestic Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Name (line 2) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 3) Lexington Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Thtellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 4) T40 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) T40 West New Circle Road Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Enter for the first Receiving Party only. <td>Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party T 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) T 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Statu/Country 20050 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name [John A. Brady Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Tatle Country Statu/Country Address (line 3) Tatle Country Statu Address (line 3) Name [John A. Brady Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) Tatle controle for the counter to a tradenerging the document to a t</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Month Day Year</td>	Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party T 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) T 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Galaxy is not additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Statu/Country 20050 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name [John A. Brady Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Tatle Country Statu/Country Address (line 3) Tatle Country Statu Address (line 3) Name [John A. Brady Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) Tatle controle for the counter to a tradenerging the document to a t			Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 0/ Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. if document to be record is an assignment and the varing party is not domiciled in the United States; an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road Revenue to the (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road	Second Party Name (line 1) Hackett, Robert Edward 7 2.5 Ø/ Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Name (line 2) Image: state in the integration of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) State, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 2) State/Country Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name [John A. Brady Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recorded diministry is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of a domicile din the United States, an appointment of the reserved document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Extingtion Address (line 3) Lexingtion City State/Country Via Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 State Count of the could of the Count of the Count State document to the U.S. Phant and Prophylines Deffect W			Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. If document to be record Name (line 2) Image: set and	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. If document to be record Name (line 2) If document is an assignment and the receiving party is not domited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road If document is an appointment of a domestic Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Zlo Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public borden reporting for this collection of information for the storegraphy Stand comments regarding this burden satingat		ard	7 23 0/
Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. If document to be record Is an assignment and th Gomiciled in the United States, an appointment Address (line 2) Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 2) Gomiciled in the United States, an appointment (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country Address (line 4) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 4) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. if document to be record is an assignment and the united of a domestic representative is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to complete the Cover Street New Circle Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 state/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) The lexington, KY 40550 Part of the first first first (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Part officient of the first fi	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Leximark International, Inc. Image: line 1) Lexington Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 2) Image: line 1 Address (line 2) Image: line 1 Address (line 3) Lexington City State/Country City State/Country Via City City Name John A. Brady Address (line 3) <td< td=""><td>Name (line 1) Leximatic international, inc. Name (line 2) </td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	Name (line 1) Leximatic international, inc. Name (line 2)			
Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Ormestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Pyzebol 6T0H11 00000199 121213 09915133 For OFFICE USE ONLY Potent bar resorted, Including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Sheet To be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and the other meeting the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet Sh	Name (line 1) Lexmark Internation	nal, Inc.	is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road representative is attache (Designation must be a separate our met from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY Gate Assignment.) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 1) 740 West New Circle Road representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 20 Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Pyzeool 6T0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 For OFFICE USE ONLY State of this collection of information/s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a state an edded to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Office, Chief Information Officer. Weshington D. Cite 2003. See Office	Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Lexington KY 40550 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Lexington KY City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Pyzebol 6T0H11 00000199 121213 09915133 For OFFICE USE ONLY For office, Chief Information & the document a getlering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet for build The optical (Including time for reviewing the document a getlering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet for the US. Plant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Differ, Weshington	Address (line 1) 740 West New Circ	le Road	representative is attache
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information/se estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Seed comment and Burden estimate to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chell Information Officer, Washington	Address (line 2)		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information/s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comment and Burden estimate to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Washington Office, Washington DC, 20503. See OMB	Address (line 3) Levington	KY	40550
Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Name John A. Brady Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 P9/2001 6T0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information/s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data meded to complete the Cover Sheet She	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc. Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Py/2001 6T0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 IC:S01 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information/s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D. C. 2003. See OMB		Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Address (line 4) Intellectual Property Law Dept. Py/2001 GT0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Cover Sheet to US. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D. C. 2003. See OMB			
Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle Road Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 P9/2001 GT0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20503.	Address (line 1) Lexmark Internation	nal, Inc.	
Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550	Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550 9/2001 6T0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 C:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 2) Intellectual Property	Law Dept.	
	9/2001 GT0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Development and Burdent Patentary Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington Officer, Washington Officer, Washington Development	Address (line 3) 740 West New Circle	e Road	
	P9/2001 GT0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 C:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington C:580 Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington C:580 Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington C:2000 CH	Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 4055	:0	
	Py/2001 GT0N11 00000199 121213 09915133 C:551 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Chief Information Officer, Washington Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Description Description Description Descringence Des			
	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/ Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice, Unier information Unicer, wassingued to see Ongleting and Science and	7C#581 40.00 CH	/	
-C:581 40.00 CH /	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/ Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and trademark Unice, Unier information Unicer, wassingued to see Ongo		a setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document a
D bits builde an address the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a		Public burden reporting for this collection of information	as calinities to storing opproximatory of the	1 1 Off Object of the Annual State Officers Machineter

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (859) 232-4785
Name John A. Brady, Senior Attorne	еу	
Address (line †) Lexmark International, Inc.	······································	
Address (line 2) 740 W. New Circle Rd.		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year 7 2.5 0/
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1213
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	original document. Charges to dep	oosit account are autnorized, as
John A. Brady	John A. Brady Signature	- Jaly 25,2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0307

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par		Execution Date
Inter additional Co		Month Day Year 7 25 0
Name (line 1) Mc	Guire, Joe Leroy	1 23 0
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	y(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
inter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Г		→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Cada
	City State/Country Zip (Imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Michael John Dixon 716 Autumn Court Richmond, KY 40475

Robert Edward Hackett 1015 Honey Creek Drive Lexington, KY 40502

Joe Leroy McGuire 124 Sylvan Way Lancaster, KY 40444

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

MAGNETIC ROLLER AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THE SAME

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

Michael John Dig Signature of Michael John Dixon

Signature of Robert Edward Hackett

Signature of Joe Leroy McGuire

 $\frac{7/25/01}{Date}$ $\frac{7/25/01}{Date}$ $\frac{7/25/01}{Date}$ Date

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country

USA

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky

Before me on the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Much Ansmore (3/10/02)

Notary Public

Page 2

RECORDED: 07/25/2001